

**Spl. Elec. 52 of 2017**

**JO CODE No.WB01460**  
**CNR No.WBUD01-000410-2017**

**Order No.30**

**Datd.03.01.2025**

Record is put up today on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for accused.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files vakalatnama. The accused **Mudassir Alam** has surrendered before this court by filing a surrender petition. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. A bail petition is filed on his behalf. The copy of bail petition is served upon Ld. Spl. PP of WBSEDCL. The documents regarding the payment towards the electricity charges consumed unauthorisedly including money receipt are filed by the accused.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

**Recall WA.**

Heard Ld. Spl. PP and Ld. Defence lawyer.

As the accused **Mudassir Alam** has paid the amount of **Rs.19158/-** as per the demand of WBSEDCL, I intend to enlarge him on bail. He may find a bail of **Rs.2,000/-** with two sureties of **Rs.1,000/- each** i.d. to J.C.

If on bail to date i.e. **07.06.2025** for appearance.

Dictd & Corrted.

By me,

Judge

Judge, Special Court & Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur